

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3133

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 February 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Diabetes related amputation.

How many diabetes-related amputations have there been over the last five years?

Please break down by calendar year, for:

- 2011
- 2012
- 2013
- 2014
- 2015

2. Of the diabetes related amputations above, how many of the patients were aged 25 or under? Please break down by years stated above.

3. How many diabetes related amputations were recorded in patients under the age of 18?

Again, please break down by the years stated above.

If possible, I would like this information (just for under 18's) broken down individually by age for the last five years.

However, if this is not possible - please include the age of the youngest patient to have a diabetes related amputation at your trust.

Please note data is only available from April 2011 onwards

	Calendar year				
	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015
No. Patients	12	10	22	14	12

No patients aged 25 and under have had a diabetes related amputation

No patients under the age of 18 have had a diabetes related amputation

The youngest patient to have a diabetes related amputation was aged 35, this was in 2013.